## SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item# 10.5

Meeting Date: October 21, 2021						
<u>Subject</u> :	Submission of Credential Waiver Application to the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing					
	Information Item Only Approval on Consent Agenda Conference (for discussion only) Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:) Conference/Action Action Public Hearing					

**Division**: Human Resource Services

**Recommendation:** Approve the Submission of Credential Waiver Application to the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing.

<u>Background/Rationale</u>: In order to exercise additional options in which to fill vacant certificated positions, Human Resources will be submitting credential waiver applications to the Commission on Teacher Credentialing for approval. The teacher on the attached list holds a California Preliminary Teaching Credential in the respective subject areas.

The Waiver request is for a specific certification as the teacher continue to work towards the English Language Authorization. This approval authorizes and delegates to the Superintendent, or his designee, to take all necessary measures and action to obtain the approval of this credential waiver.

# **Board of Education Executive Summary**

## **Human Resource Services**

Approve the Submission of a Credential Waiver Application to the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing
October 21, 2021



#### I. Overview/History of Department or Program

Since July 1, 1994, the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing (Commission) has had the-0.0atransition Since the requirements for

# **Board of Education Executive Summary**

## **Human Resource Services**

Approve the Submission of a Credential Waiver Application to the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing October 21, 2021



# REGULAR BOARD MEETING FOR October 21, 2021 CREDENTIAL WAIVER REQUEST

Name	Position/Location	Education Code Section	Brief Description of Section	
Jerome Johnson	Teacher, High School Career & Technical Education Hiram Johnson High School	EC §44253.3	Professional Preparation Program – Cross <b>cali</b> atTd ()Tj EM	' 08((ul)3ul)3ulTTd gl